East Lothian Council

EIR Ref: 2018/541100

1) How many food sample tests did the local authority commission / perform for the year ending 31st March 2018?

212 samples were taken.

2) Which company(s) / entity(s) carried out the food testing if not performed internally by local authority officers for the year ending 31st March 2018?

East Lothian Council's (ELC) Environmental Health Officers collect the samples and Edinburgh Scientific Services (Public Analyst) carry out the analysis.

3) What was the local authority's total gross and total net expenditure on food testing for the year ending 31st March 2018?

ELC does not record this information (officer time, cost of sample etc.). In view of this, under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not held.